

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		N.B. West Contracting		L.F. Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Co.		Fred Weber Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>														
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1,095.6	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,126.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,170.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 26,842.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,126.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	221.2	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 15,373.40	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,709.70	\$ 28.85	\$ 6,381.62	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,060.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2,410.3	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,461.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,051.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,195.02	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,941.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,051.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,461.80
309-12.38	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	1,095.6	\$ 125.00	\$ 136,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 136,950.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 90,934.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,560.00
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	TON	7,180.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 610,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 524,140.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 469,572.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 506,190.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 516,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 502,600.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	26.9	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,497.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 5,891.10	\$ 157.30	\$ 4,231.37	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,147.30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,497.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,380.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	40.9	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,771.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,908.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8,016.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,317.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,998.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	67.2	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 10,147.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,768.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	5,640.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 56.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,640.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	55,458.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 221,832.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 83,187.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 66,549.60	\$ 1.48	\$ 82,077.84	\$ 0.75	\$ 41,593.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 77,641.20
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	EACH	22.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
604-20.28	Rebuild Grate Inlet	EACH	3.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	34.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	EACH	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 3,736.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	EACH	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	EACH	6.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 5,532.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	EACH	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	EACH	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	235.8	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,920.80	\$ 80.50	\$ 18,981.90	\$ 94.00	\$ 22,165.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,034.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,327.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	115.6	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,479.20	\$ 80.50	\$ 9,305.80	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,941.60	\$ 74.80	\$ 8,646.88	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,092.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1,231.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,854.00	\$ 47.15	\$ 58,041.65	\$ 39.00	\$ 48,009.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 70,167.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,085.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	500.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 50,150.20	\$ 50,150.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 29,291.09	\$ 29,291.09	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	7.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	1,343.7	\$ 150.00	\$ 201,555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,370.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 174,681.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 212,304.60	\$ 187.00	\$ 251,271.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 235,147.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 79,695.00	\$ 79,695.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	520.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 6,630.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	20.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	15.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>				\$ 1,537,870.00		\$ 1,147,790.80		\$ 1,197,876.74		\$ 1,248,213.45		\$ 1,320,205.60		\$ 1,355,817.50
	<b>PEDESTRIAN &amp; BICYCLE ITEMS</b>														
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	91.1	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,010.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,919.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,652.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,565.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,018.90	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,917.30
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	265.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 13,382.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 19,345.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,575.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	29.4	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 74.15	\$ 2,180.10	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,057.20	\$ 96.50	\$ 2,895.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,352.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	623.7	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,422.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 81,081.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 69,542.55	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,607.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 39,916.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 81,081.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	655.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 11,036.75	\$ 25.50	\$ 16,702.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,925.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	144.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb Type "S"	L.F.	325.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00
609-10.93	Concrete Curb, Modified Type "S"	L.F.	31.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 489.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL PEDESTRIAN &amp; BICYCLE ITEMS</b>				\$ 96,194.50		\$ 137,944.40		\$ 126,912.46		\$ 119,712.45		\$ 91,036.90		\$ 140,210.30
	<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>														
904-01.14	Signal Head, Type 4T w/All LED Illumination	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 3,912.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	EACH	8.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 7,912.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B w/BP, Terminal Compartment and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00
904-24.02	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian, w/"Hand-Walking Person" Symbol and "Countdown" Display (16" x 18"), w/All LED Illumination	EACH	8.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,264.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	EACH	4.0	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00
904-32.38	19' Pole, w/38' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 5,711.00
904-32.42	19' Pole, w/42' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 7,242.00
904-43-88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	EACH	1.0	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00	\$ 18,511.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	EACH	8.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	EACH	8.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"														

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		N.B. West Contracting		L.F. Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Co.		Fred Weber Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	190.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 292.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 292.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 292.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 292.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 292.60
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1,310.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,292.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	3,220.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 5,989.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 5,989.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 5,989.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 5,989.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 5,989.20
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	160.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 168.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1,120.0	\$ 0.75	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 492.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 492.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 492.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 492.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 492.80
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	8,060.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 38,688.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 31,837.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	7,350.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,924.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,924.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,924.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,924.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,924.50
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 6,548.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pul Box (17"W x 30"L x 26" min H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	EACH	4.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 3,364.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	EACH	1.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,762.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 3,864.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 1,931.00
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation (Intersection)	EACH	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	EACH	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	EACH	4.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00
904-96.21	Removal of Concrete Controller Base	EACH	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00
<b>SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$ 200,855.50		\$ 162,444.60		\$ 162,444.60		\$ 162,444.60		\$ 162,444.60		\$ 162,444.60
<b>STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>															
902-32.50	Post, Type C, 50 Ft. Arm	EACH	1.0	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 8,598.00
902-32.55	Post, Type C, 55 Ft. Arm	EACH	1.0	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
902-91.00	Base, Concrete	C.Y.	5.5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 5,263.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 5,263.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 5,263.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 5,263.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 5,263.50
<b>SUB TOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$ 25,080.00		\$ 24,229.50		\$ 24,229.50		\$ 24,229.50		\$ 24,229.50		\$ 24,229.50
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,860,000.00		\$ 1,472,409.30		\$ 1,511,463.30*		\$ 1,554,600.00		\$ 1,597,916.60		\$ 1,682,701.90

\*Corrected from \$1,515,463.30